PUBLIC NOTICE

2015-2016 Meeting Schedule

At the Regular Meeting of the South Monmouth Regional Sewerage Authority, on
February 12, 2015, the Commissioners approved by Resolution, the meeting dates for 2015
and 2016 in accordance with the Open Public Meeting Act. The resolution has been mailed to
the clerks of our member municipalities and is available for public inspection at the SMRSA
Administrative Office.

CAUCUS MEETINGS — will be held at the South Monmouth Regional Sewerage Authority
Administration Building, 1235 Eighteenth Avenue, Belmar, New Jersey, on the second
Thursday of each month, at 7:00 p.m. prevailing time, commencing March 12, 2015 and
expiring February 11, 2016.

REGULAR MEETINGS - will be held at the South Monmouth Regional Sewerage Authority
Administration Building, 1235 FEighteenth Avenue, Belmar, New Jersey, on the second

Thursday of each month immediately after the Caucus Meeting or at 7:30 p.m., whichever
comes earlier, commencing March 12, 2015 and expiring February 11, 2016.

SMRSA CAUCUS AND REGULAR MEETING DATES FOR 2015-2016

Thursday March 12, 2015 Thursday September 10, 2015

Thursday April 9, 2015 Thursday October 8, 2015
Thursday May 14, 2015 Thursday November 12, 2015
Thursday June 11, 2015 Thursday December 10, 2015
Thursday July 9, 2015 Thursday January 14, 2016

Thursday August 13, 2015 Thursday February 11, 2016

The public will be allowed to participate in the Caucus and Regular Open Public Meetings.
Action will only be taken at the Regular Meetings of the South Monmouth Regional
Sewerage Authority. A portion of the Caucus Meeting may be closed to the public in
accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meeting Act.

Michael J. Ruppel
Executive Director




